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1. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

7148 

Who has Written, A vindication 

of the rights of woman ? 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) Mill 

(A) 

Who has written Two concepts 

(B) 

of liberty? 

(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

(D) 

(A) 

Marry Wollstonecraft 

The term Liberty' has been 
drawn from the Latin term? 

Simon de Beauvior 

(C) 

Lock 

(D) 

(A) 

(C) Labour 

(B) 

Mill 

(C) 

Hobhouse 

(D) 

Isaiah Berlin 

The concept of natural liberty is 
associated with ? 

Aristotle 

Liber 

(B) Divine origin theory 

Libel 

None of these 

Social contract theory 

'Liberty is the opposite of over 
government' who said this -

Force theory 
Evolutionary theory 

Seeley 
Laski 

Green 

Mill 

1 

2 

3 

4. 

5. 

POL 105 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

fot iafT ? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

Page - 3 



6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

7148 

Which article of the Indian 

constitution provider for the 

'abolition of untouchability ? 
(A) Art 19 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

The ideals of which of the 

following revolutions were 

'Liberty, cquality and fraternity' ? 
(A) French Revolution of 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Art 32 

(D) 

Art 14 

Art 17 

1789 

Revolution in England 

The author of the book Theory 

of Justice' is -

(B) 

1688 

(C) 

Bolshevik 

1917 

All of the above 

T.H. Green 

J.S. Mill 

John Lock 

whom ? 

John Rawls 

The principle of distributive 
Justice was 

(A) Plato 

revolution 

Hobbes 

Aristotle 

propounded by 

(D) John Rawls 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

-

(A) 

POL 105 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Art 19 

Art 32 

Art 14 

Art 17 

oi oifi 1789 

agafacs oT 1917 

�oyao 
J.S. fAA 
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10. Equality 

11. 

12. 

13. 

7148 

(A) 

absence of which of following ? 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Which one of the following is the 

oldest theory of rights ? 

in society 

(B) 

(C) 

Of Obstruction 

Of Privilege 

Of Social Justice 

(A) 

Of Competition 

(D) Legal 

(B) 

(C) 

Political rights do not include -

(A) Voting 

(D) 

Natural 

Moral 

Historical 

(D) Getting work 

opposition to 

government 

Stand for election 

'Liberty and equality 

complement each other who 
among the following said this ? 

meanS 

Maclver 

Lord Acton 

De Tocqueville 
Bentham 

the 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) fGrygt o 

(A) gfàs 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) rt 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

POL 105 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

7148 

Which of the following is Not 
correctly matched ? 

(B) Natural theory of 

Rights 
(C) Historical theory 

of Rights 

(A) Idealist theory of 
Rights 

(D) Constitutional 

said this ? 

(A) 

'Follow your duty, the rights will 

(C) 

come to you automatically' who 

theory of Rights 

(B) Mahatma Gandhi 

(D) Green 

(A) 

(B) 

Nehru 

Bentham 

Politics: who gets what when 

and How' whose creation is this ? 

(B) 

(C) Meriam 

(C) 

Lasswell 

(D) Almond 

(D) 

David Easton 

adopted by -
(A) Press 

Plato 

John lock 

Working style of lobbying is 

Burke 

Political Parties 

Bentham 

Pressure groups 
All of above 

15. 

16. 

POL 105 

(A) 3rfort 1 3T<fart 

(B) rfeor0 T tffs 

(C) fearR0 fAsrfNE 

(D) 3rfeard 1 dutf 

thäl ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

7148 

The state is a necessary evil this 

statement relates to : 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

Who said this 'Property is theft'? 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(D) Gandhi 

Anarchism 

Who wrote the book 'wealth of 

Communism 

nation'? 

Idealism 

(B) 

Individualism 

(C) 

Proudhon 

Lenin 

Marx 

(A) 

(D) Green 

(B) 

Life, Liberty and property are 
the natural rights of a person 

(C) 

whose statement is this ? 

(D) 

Adam Smith 

(A) Hobbes 

Marshall 

Mill 

(D) Mill 

Who said that power comes out 

Lock 

of the barrel of a gun ? 

Rousseau 

Mao-Tse-Tung 
Openheimer 
Lenin 

(Marx) 

18. 

19. 

20. 

22. 

(A) 

POL 105 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

7148 

There should be power and 

authority -
(A) 
(B) 

(D) 
(C) Unjust 

(B) 

In a unitary system -

(C) 

(A) The Centre is powerful 

(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Justifiable 

Unfair 

Who among the following is an 
idealist ? 

(A) 

(A) Marx 

(B) 

None of the above 

(C) 

State become 

Powerful 

(A) 

(B) 

Centre and state are equal 
All of the above 

(C) 

Which of the following is related 
to 'Laissez faire' ? 

(D) 

Bentham 

Spencer 
Hegel 

(D) Idealism 

Individualism 

Utilitarianism 

Idealism is based on which of the 

following principles ? 

Socialism 

more 

On the 

morality 
primacy of 

On the primacy of Law 
On the primacy of power 
None of these 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

POL 105 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) ugt 

? 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

rtfarugut 

Hefg ? 

(D) 

Page - 8 



28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

7148 

Who used the word 'Socialism 

for the first time? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

The 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Socialism was 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

Lenin 

Marx 

Stalin 

Robert Owen 

Father of Scientific 

(A) 

Huntington 
concept of political development 

(B) 

Lenin 

which of the following point was 
not revealed through this ? 

(C) 

Bernstein 

(D) 

Karl Marx 

Mao-tse-Tung 
introduced 

(D) Flexibility 

Adaptation 

Autonomy 

According to Lucian Pye, which 

of the following is not 

Strength 

characteristic of 

development ? 

Equality 

the 

Capacity 
Differentiation 

Justice 

political 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

fi ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

POL 105 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

Who is the author of the book 

7148 

'Aspects 
Development' ? 
(A) Merium 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

Who used the term political 
culture for the first time ? 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(D) Lasswell 

(A) 

The constitution of Britain is -

(B) 

Powell 

(C) 

Almond 

(D) 

Lucian Pye 

Almond 

(A) 

Finer 

(B) 

Mosca 

responsible -

(C) 

of 

In the parliamentary system of 
government 

(D) 

Made 

Unwritten 

Partially written 
Written 

political 

the Cabinet is 

To the President 

36. In a unitary system of 

To the Legislature 

governnment who holds the 

Supreme power ? 

To the Prime minister 

To the Judiciary 

Local self-government 
Administrative units 

Constitution 

Central Government 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

fb� q ? 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 
(D) gfrA IÉ 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) gifciot ut 

(A) 

POL 105 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

Which of the following coùntries 

has a 
government ? 

(A) Bhutan 

(B) 
(C) 

7148 

(D) America 

(A) 

In a presidential system of 
government the president is -

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(D) 

presidential system of 

(A) 

Workers have no country 'who 

(B) 

India 

said this ? 

(C) 

Britain 

(D) 

The head of government 
The head of the state 

(C) Spencer 

(B) 

The head of both the state 

(C) 

and the government 

(D) 

None of the above 

Meaning of liberty is -

Lenin 

Marx 

Staline 

Power to do whatever one 

wants 

Conditions of self 

The Source of unwritten 

development 

constitution is -

Lack of oppression 
Restrictions 

(A) Parliamentary act 
Traditions and customs 

Law 

King's order 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

POL 105 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(D) 
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42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

7148 

Which of the following is not 
essential for constitutionalism ? 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

India has a federal system 

(C) 

because it has -

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

What is the main purpose of 

(A) 

Right 

pressure groups ? 

Independent judiciary 

(C) 

Fair election 

(D) 

Powerful bureaucracy 

(A) 
(B) 

Single Citizenship 

(C) 

Supreme court 

(D) 

Election Commission 

Division of powers 

Which tool is not adopted by 
pressure group ? 

To put pressure on the 
public 

Contesting election 

(B) Contesting election 

Influencing government 
policies 
Social Justice 

Seminar 

Who termed pressure group as 

'Unknown empires? 

Publicity 
Lobbing 

Finer 

Hegel 
Dicey 
Lock 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

POL 10S 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 
(D) 
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47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

7148 

The definition of a political Party 
was first given by -

(A) Burke 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

When the Human Right's day 

(B) 

celebrated ? 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Benthanm 

Mill 

Lock 

Political culture is a concept -

(A) 

(A) Legal 

(B) 

(C) 

10 September 

(D) 

10 October 

10 November 

10 December 

A woman is not born, she is 

Sociological 

made' whose statement is this ? 

Psychologist 
None of these 

Simon de Beauvior 

Rousseau 

Rosa Luxemburg 

Savitri Phule 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

POL 105 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

10 frGTFaR 

10 334 
10 qR 

10 feTar 

denftc6 
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